PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hiroaki IWASHITA	11/07/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED			
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku			
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	l Code: 211-8588			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13298354	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)535-8420 Phone: 703-535-3960

Email: assignments@system.foundationip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Fujitsu Patent Center Address Line 1: 2318 Mill Road

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10-52082

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tiep H. Nguyen

Total Attachments: 1

source=10-52082_ASN_00#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 027342 FRAME: 0271

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

	FUJITSU	LIMITED					
	1-1, Kamil	kodanaka 4-chome,	Nakahara-ku,	Kawasaki-shi	, Kanagawa 211-8	3588 Japan	
		***************************************		**********			
ass	reinafter, "AS igns and tran e of Invention	SIGNEE"), the receipt o sfers to ASSIGNEE the n)	f which is hereby a entire and exclus	acknowledged, t ive right, title an	he undersigned ASS) d interest to the inven	GNOR hereby sells tion entitled	
	VERIFICA PRODUC	TION SUPPORT A	PPARATUS, V SUPPORT ME	ERIFYING AI	PPARATUS, CON VERIFYING METH	IPUTER HOD	
rela of th	ting to Internate United Sta	ational Patent Application	on PCT/JP/_ /en date herewith	and/or, if not so exec	or for which applicatio cuted, was:	n for Letters Pateni	
(a)	executed o	on	· 3	(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)			
(b)) filed on	Nov 17, 2011					
	Serial No.	13 /298,354	······································	Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.			
con tem	tinuation, divi ns for which t	cation and all Letters Pr ision, renewal, substitut he said Letters Patent(s I application(s) and Lett	e, reissue or reex s) may be granted	amination applic	ation based thereon.	for the full term or	
ASS main app products	SIGNEE, to d ntaining and lication(s) an ceeding, and s to include bu	OR agree(s), when requoted all acts which the ASS enforcing protection for the issuance of said to in any litigation or other at not be limited to exect oxiding sworn testimony	SIGNEE may deer said invention, ind .etters Patent(s), i legal proceeding .ting all papers, ind	n necessary, de duding in the pro n any interference which may arise cluding separate	sirable or expedient, separation and prosect ce, reissue, reexaminate or be declared in relates and declared and declared to the declared in relates and declared to the decla	for securing, ution of said ation, or public use ation to same, such	
1	N WITNESS	WHEREOF, the unders	signed inventor(s)	has (have) affix	ed his/her/their signat	ure(s).	
1)	Hirox	hi Vaashita"	Hiroaki M	/ASHITA	Nov. 7	2011	
~	{	Signature)	(Type N	ame)	Nov. 7	ite)	
2) _	•••••						
	(Signature)	(Type Name)		(Da	(Date)	
3} ~	. (Signature)	(Type N	ame)	(Da	ite)	

1/1

RECORDED: 12/06/2011